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Idaho barley 
check-off dollars 
at work… IBC sets 

FY 2013 budget  

 

The IBC board set its Fis-
cal Year 2013 budget at 
its annual budget meeting 
held in Buhl and Twin 
Falls on May 23-24.   

 

The board approved a 
preliminary budget of  
$473,545, which repre-
sents a 5.6% increase 
from this year.  Income 
is projected to increase to 
$454,255, due to in-
creased plantings, a 15% 
increase from 2011/12. 

 

Here is a FY 2013 ex-

pense breakdown: 

Admin - 18% 

Research -  27% 

Market Dev - 21.5% 

Grower Services– 22.5% 

Info/Edu - 11%. 

 

For more information, 
visit www.idahobarley.org 

NEW THIS YEAR (full schedule of events on pages 2-3)... 

 

June 26, 2012     Joint McGregor – University of Idaho 

Seed Treatment and Cereal Variety Tour (Miller Research) 

Registration 8:30AM   Seed Treatment Tour starts at 9:00AM sharp 

Lunch by Morey’s Steakhouse. 

1:00 PM Variety Trial tour starts (Board the Busses) 

4:00PM Return to Miller Research and go home. 

RSVP Required to Mike Erickson (208) 305-7458 or 

mike.erickson@mcgregor.com 

 

June 28, 2012     GEAPS Grain Bin Engulfment Rescue 

Training at Deseret Grain in Burley ID 

 8:00AM start for Grain Industry (including growers) personnel 

 No Host Lunch 

1:00PM start for Emergency Rescue Personnel 

 RSVP Required to Mike Erickson at (208) 305-7458 or 

mike.erickson@mcgregor.com 

 

IBC GROWER APPRECIATION EVENTS 
all barley growers are invited to join us.   
Please RSVP at Boise office, (208) 334-2090 or call Kelly 
Olson at (208) 409-9165. 

 
July 25 - 7:30 a.m. Barley Grower Breakfast in 
Ashton Location likely to be Trails End Restaurant. 

 
July 26 - 6:30 pm Barley Grower BBQ in Mud Lake 
at Butte County Fairgrounds. 

Special Edition: 2012 Summer Crop Tours 

& Field Days 
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19 Jun  Rockland: UI Wheat Breeding Program, 9:30 am 

 Arbon Valley: UI Wheat Breeding Program, 1:30 pm 

 Contacts: Reed Findlay, (208-226-7621), rfindlay@uidaho.edu; Jianli Chen, (208-397-
 4162), jchen@uidaho.edu 

 
20 Jun  Parma: UI Cereals Extension Field Day at Parma  R & E Center. Starts at 9:30 am 
 Lunch is provided. Contact: Brad Brown (208-722-6701 Ext 216) bradb@uidaho.edu  
 

21 Jun Moscow: UI Weed Tour  
 Registration at 7:30 am, west entrance, University Inn 
 Convention Center, Moscow.  Transportation and lunch provided. Half day tour includes 
 weed control trials in wheat, barley, pea, lentil and chickpea.   
 Contact: Donn Thill, (208-885-6214) dthill@uidaho.edu 
 

27 Jun  Aberdeen: UI Snake River Pest Mgt. Research Tour, Aberdeen R & E Center  
 Tour starts at 8:30 am, lunch provided.   Contact: Pam Hutchinson, (208-397-4181), 
 phutch@uidaho.edu 

27 Jun  Tammany: UI Crop Tour.  Meet at Henricksen Farm, 2810 Powers Ave,  Lewiston Or
 chards. Starts at 8:00 am.  Contact: Judy Floch, (208-799-3096), nezperce@uidaho.edu 

  

28 Jun Kimberly: UI Snake River Weed Science Research Tour, Kimberly R & E Center  
 Tour starts at 8:30 a.m., lunch provided.  Contact: Don Morishita, (208-423-6616), 
 don@uidaho.edu 

 

JULY 

9 Jul Moscow: UI/Limagrain Field Day 

  

12 Jul Blackfoot: General Mills field day (by invitation only) 

 Contact: Brett Wilken, (208-243-0008), brett.wilken@genmills.com 

12 Jul Rexburg: BYU-Idaho 

 Contact: Greg Blaser, (208-496-4527, blaserg@byui.edu; Renae Zollinger (208-496-4521) 

13 Jul Bonners Ferry: UI N. Idaho Field Day. Tour starts at 10:30 am and lunch provided at Dil 
 lin farm. Contacts: Jennifer Jensen (208-267-3235) jenjensen@uidaho.edu; Tim Dillin 
 (208-290-3773) tdillin@hotmail.com 

  
17 Jul Filer: UI and USDA-ARS Barley Field Day at Kauffman Farm.  Starts at 4 pm, dinner  
 provided.  Contacts: Chris Evans (208-397-4162), chris.evans@ars.usda.gov; Clark Kauf
 man (208-326-4131) ckaufman@filertel.com; Juliet Marshall (208-529-8376) 
 juliet.marshall@uidaho.edu 

 

18 Jul Idaho Falls: InteGrow Malt Grower Field Day (by invitation only). 
 Contact: John Zietz (208-552-5540 Ext 108), john_zietz@cargill.com 
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18 Jul Kimberly: Research & Extension Twilight Tour at Kimberly R&E Center. 5 to 8 pm,   
 dinner provided.  Contact: Don Morishita, (208-423-6616), don@uidaho.edu 

19 Jul Swan Valley: Direct Seed Field Day. Starts at 10:00 a.m., Gordon Gallup’s Farm, lunch  
 provided. Contacts: Gordon Gallup, (208-251-9552), gogallup@hotmail.com; Cathy Wilson, 
 (208-334-2353), cathy.wilson@idahowheat.org; Juliet Marshall, (208-529-8376), 
 juliet.marshall@uidaho.edu  
  

20 Jul Idaho Falls: UI Cereals Extension Field Day with Bonneville County Grain Growers 

Tour starts at 4:00 p.m., extension trials in Idaho Falls, Marc Thiel’s farm on New Sweden 
Hwy, 45

th
 West, dinner provided.  Contacts: Juliet Marshall, (208-390-4859), 

juliet.marshall@uidaho.edu; Wayne Jones, (208-529-1390), wjones@uidaho.edu; Matt Gel-
lings, (208-206-0126), mjgellings@msn.com 

 
24 Jul Idaho Falls: Anheuser Busch Grower Appreciation BBQ (by invitation only). Starts at 
 noon at seed plant.  Contact: Tim Pella, 208-524-1080, Timothy.Pella@anheuser-busch.com. 

 

25 Jul Soda Springs: UI Cereals Extension Field Day with Caribou County Grain Growers 

 Starts at 4:00 p.m. at Sid Cellen’s farm, dinner provided.  
 Contact: Steve Harrison, (208-547-3205), sharrison@uidaho.edu 
 

26 Jul Ashton: UI Cereals Extension Field Day with Jefferson/Madison/Fremont County Grain 
 Growers. Starts at 10:00 a.m. at Don Marotz’s farm 1383 N 4200

th
 E, Ashton, ID.  

 Contact: Lance Ellis, (208-624-3102), ellis@uidaho.edu; Juliet Marshall, (208-529-8376), 
 juliet.marshall@uidaho.edu.  

 

 

 

 University of Idaho launches Crop Nutrient Management Website 
  
Dr. Amber Moore, UI soil fertility specialist based at the Twin Falls R&E Center, is developing a new 

University of Idaho Nutrient Management Website.  

 

This site can be found at http://www.extension.uidaho.edu/nutrient/index.html.  The goal of this 
site is to provide easily accessible information on nutrient management issues specific to Idaho agri-
culture, such as dairy manure management, Idaho crops (potatoes, small grains, sugar beets, corn, 
alfalfa, onions, beans, mint, and seed crops), irrigation production systems, and arid soil environ-
ments. This site includes scientific journal articles as well as nutrient deficiency & toxicity photos. 

 

The small grains page can be found at http://www.extension.uidaho.edu/nutrient/crop_nutrient/

smallgrain.html.  
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